Tips Of Use And Country Codes

1. Before leaving Hong Kong, remember to:
- Activate the Card if this is a new card.
- Check the stored-value balance and make sure it is recharged to sufficient amount. You are also
advised to buy some vouchers and bring them with you.

- Check the expiry date of the Card and make sure it is still valid.

- Forward your frequently used mobile number to this Card, or inform your friends and relatives about
this new mobile phone number.

- Bring your handset menu in case you need to refer to it for manual network selection.

2. Why can't I make or receive calls when travelling overseas?
- There is no network coverage in your area.
- Your SIM Card is expired. Please recharge it to extend the validity.
- Ensure your stored-value balance is over $12.5 before using roaming services.
- Restart your handset or select manually and redial if your handset cannot detect the network
automatically.
- Selected another network manually if your selected network does not support roaming services.

3. Country Codes

Asia-Pacific
Australia 61 |Japan 81 |Singapore 65
Bangladesh 880 | Malaysia 60 |Sri Lanka 94
Brunei 673  Maldives 960 | Taiwan 886
Fiji 679 |New Zealand 64 |Thailand 66
India 91 |Pakistan 92 |Vietnam 84
Indonesia 62 |Philippines 63
America
Canada 1 |Peru 51 |USA 1
Chile 56
Europe
Austria 43 |Greece 30 |Poland 48
Belgium 32 |Hungary 36 |Portugal 351
Bosnia & Herzegovina 387 |Iceland 354 |Romania 40
Croatia 385 |Ireland 353 |Russia 7
Czech Republic 420 Italy 39 |Slovak Republic 429
Denmark 45 |Liechtenstein 423 |Spain 34
Finland 358 | Luxembourg 352 |Sweden 46
France 33 |Netherlands 31 |Switzerland 41
Germany 49 |Norway 47 |UK 44
Middle East / Africa

Bahrain 973 |Kenya 245 |Palestine 970
Cameroon 237 | Kuwait 965 |Qatar 974
Egypt 20 |Lebanon 961 |South Africa 27
Israel 972 |Morocco 212 | Turkey 90
Jordan 962 |Oman 968

China & Macau
China 86 |Macau 853



Baihai
Baoding
Beijing
Changchun
Changsha
Chaozhou
Chengdu
Chongging
Dalian
Dongguan
Foshan
Fuzhou
Guangzhou
Guilin
Guiyang
Haikou
Hangzhou
Harbin
Hefel
Hengyang
Heyuan
Huangshan
Huhehaote
Huizhou

779
312
10
431
731
768
28
23
411
769
757
591
20
773
851
898
571
451
551
734
762
559
471
752

Major Cities in China
Jiangmen
Jieyang
Jinan
Jiujiang
Kunming
Lanzhou
Lhasa
Lianxian
Maoming
Meizhou
Nanchang
Nanhai
Nanjing
Nanning
Qingdao
Qingyuan
Sanshui
Sanya
Shanghai
Shantou
Shanwei
Shanyang
Shaoxing
Shenzhen

750
663
531
792
871
931
891
763
668
753
791
757
25
771
532
763
757
899
21
754
660
24
751
755

Shijiazhuang
Shunde
Suzhou
Taiyuen
Tianjin
Urumgi
Wenzhou
Wuhan
Wuxi
Wuzhou
Xiamen
Xian
Xining
Yangjiang
Yichang
Yunfu
Zhangjiang
Zhangzhou
Zhaoging
Zhongshan
Zhuhai
Zunyi

311
765
512
351
22
991
ST7
27
510
774
592
29
971
662
717
766
759
371
758
760
756
852



