Tips Of Use And Country Codes

- 1. Before leaving Hong Kong, remember to:
 - Activate the Card if this is a new card.
 - Check the stored-value balance and make sure it is recharged to sufficient amount. You are also advised to buy some vouchers and bring them with you.
 - Check the expiry date of the Card and make sure it is still valid.
 - Forward your frequently used mobile number to this Card, or inform your friends and relatives about this new mobile phone number.
 - Bring your handset menu in case you need to refer to it for manual network selection.
- 2. Why can't I make or receive calls when travelling overseas?
 - There is no network coverage in your area.
 - Your SIM Card is expired. Please recharge it to extend the validity.
 - Ensure your stored-value balance is over \$12.5 before using roaming services.
 - Restart your handset or select manually and redial if your handset cannot detect the network automatically.
 - Selected another network manually if your selected network does not support roaming services.

3. Country Codes

Asia-Pacific								
Australia	61	Japan	81	Singapore	65			
Bangladesh	880	Malaysia	60	Sri Lanka	94			
Brunei	673	Maldives	960	Taiwan	886			
Fiji	679	New Zealand	64	Thailand	66			
India	91	Pakistan	92	Vietnam	84			
Indonesia	62	Philippines	63					
America								
Canada	1	Peru	51	USA	1			
Chile	56							
Europe								
Austria	43	Greece	30	Poland	48			
Belgium	32	Hungary	36	Portugal	351			
Bosnia & Herzegovina	387	Iceland	354	Romania	40			
Croatia	385	Ireland	353	Russia	7			
Czech Republic	420	Italy	39	Slovak Republic	429			
Denmark	45	Liechtenstein	423	Spain	34			
Finland	358	Luxembourg	352	Sweden	46			
France	33	Netherlands	31	Switzerland	41			
Germany	49	Norway	47	UK	44			
Middle East / Africa								
Bahrain	973	Kenya	245	Palestine	970			
Cameroon	237	Kuwait	965	Qatar	974			
Egypt	20	Lebanon	961	South Africa	27			
Israel	972	Morocco	212	Turkey	90			
Jordan	962	Oman	968					
China & Macau								
China	86	Macau	853					

		Major Cities in China			
Baihai	779	Jiangmen	750	Shijiazhuang	311
Baoding	312	Jieyang	663	Shunde	765
Beijing	10	Jinan	531	Suzhou	512
Changchun	431	Jiujiang	792	Taiyuen	351
Changsha	731	Kunming	871	Tianjin	22
Chaozhou	768	Lanzhou	931	Urumqi	991
Chengdu	28	Lhasa	891	Wenzhou	577
Chongqing	23	Lianxian	763	Wuhan	27
Dalian	411	Maoming	668	Wuxi	510
Dongguan	769	Meizhou	753	Wuzhou	774
Foshan	757	Nanchang	791	Xiamen	592
Fuzhou	591	Nanhai	757	Xian	29
Guangzhou	20	Nanjing	25	Xining	971
Guilin	773	Nanning	771	Yangjiang	662
Guiyang	851	Qingdao	532	Yichang	717
Haikou	898	Qingyuan	763	Yunfu	766
Hangzhou	571	Sanshui	757	Zhangjiang	759
Harbin	451	Sanya	899	Zhangzhou	371
Hefel	551	Shanghai	21	Zhaoqing	758
Hengyang	734	Shantou	754	Zhongshan	760
Heyuan	762	Shanwei	660	Zhuhai	756
Huangshan	559	Shanyang	24	Zunyi	852
Huhehaote	471	Shaoxing	751		
Huizhou	752	Shenzhen	755		